UNITED NATIONS APPEALS TRIBUNAL TRIBUNAL D'APPEL DES NATIONS UNIES

Judgment No. 2022-UNAT-1236

Marius Mihail R usso -Got

(Respondent)

۷.

Secretary -General of the United Nations

(Applicant)

JUDGMENT

ON APPLICATION FOR REVISION

Before:	Judge Dimitrios Raikos , Presiding Judge Graeme Colgan Judge Kanwaldeep Sandhu
Case No:	2021-1585
Date of Decision:	1 July 2022
Date of Publication:	5 July 2022
Registrar:	Weicheng Lin

Counsel for Applicant:	André Luiz Pereira de Oliveira
Counsel for Respondent	Self-represented

JUDGE DIMITRIOS RAIKOS, PRESIDING .

1. The Secretary-General has filed an application for revision of Judgment No. 2021-UNAT-1095 rendered by the United Nations Appeals Tribunal (Appeals Tribunal or UNAT) on 19 March 2021. In Judgment No. 2021-UNAT-1095, the Appj -0.006N467.0>8((a)h47(l)-(4)6.(5)]T(J) THE UNITED

13. The Secretary-General is gravely confusing job "requirements" with job responsibilities and achievements. The NATO statement refers only to job requirements for the B5 Staff Member position and does not refer to his business-to-business contract for professional services. NATO's business-to-business contracts are confidentially managed by Procurement,

Considerations

16. We do not propose to reiterate the conclusions of, and reasoning in, the Judgment sought to be revised. It is recent, comprehensive and self-explanatory.

17. Applications for revision of judgment are governed by Article 11 of the Statute and ArP

31. Therefore, we deny Mr. Russo Got's request for an award of costs. We also deny his request for an award of damages as Article 9(2) of the UNAT Statute does not provide for such, nor does Article 31 of the same Rules of Procedure which, contrary to Mr. Russo Got's assertion, plainly contemplates only procedural matters not covered in the rules of procedure and not an award of damage

Judgment

32. The application for revision is dismissed.

Original and Authoritative Version: English

Decision dated this 1st day of July 2022.

(Signed) (Signed)

(Signed)

Judge Raikos, Presiding Judge Colgan Judge Sandhu

Judgment published and entered into the Register on this 5th day of July 2022 in New York, United States.

(Signed)

Weicheng Lin, Registrar